



Olivia Gallagher 


Olivia Gallagher has a disability called 
cerebral palsy. It has affected her 
movement, sight and hearing. 


Olivia is a wheelchair racer. She has:


• raced for Great Britain in 
competitions 


• won medals


• been awarded Young Sportsperson 
of the Year in 2018







• given talks and speeches about 
sport and disability 


• got a degree in sports psychology. 


Website: www.livst33.com 


Twitter: www.twitter.com/Olivia_t33 


Facebook: www.facebook.com/
OliviaGallagherwheelchairracer 


Instagram:

www.instagram.com/Olivia_gallagher_


LinkedIn: www.linkedin.com/in/olivia-
gallagher-721b77197 
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